Vacuum pump

Energy consumption

Financials for NPV

Demin water savings

Corrosion savings

Energy savings

EUR 80 per m2

1,043 kEUR

1,667 EUR

225,000 EUR

8 kWe/m3 water

40 kWe/m3 water

10%

2%

1.00 EUR per m3

1.50 EUR per m3

40,000 EUR per year

850,000 EUR per year

Maintenance 3%

Replacement 5 years

Maintenance 1%

Depreciation 25 years

Maintenance 1%

Depreciation 25 years

Maintenance 1%

Depreciation 25 years

For water cooling @ 30% capture rate

For air cooling @ 30% capture rate

WACC

Growth

Raw water source (drinking water)

Treatment to reach demin water

When capture rate is above 30%

When capture rate is above 30%

Exhibit 42: Financial Parameters of CapWa Technology for 30% Capture Rate

ed

Exhibit 43: Parameters for Sensitivity Analysis of NPV Calculations

219 Here the total price includes demin and raw water price

220 With the exception of the membranes in CAPEX

Description Cooling water available

 Lower value Upper value Lower value Upper value

Energy saving EUR 0 EUR 1.690k EUR 0 EUR 1.320k

Total 219water price per

m3
EUR 1,50 EUR 3,50 EUR 1,50 EU R 10,00

Membrane price per m3 EUR 70 EUR 100 EUR 70 EU R 100

Membrane life 3 yrs 8 yrs 3 yrs 8 yrs

CAPEX220 or OPEX -25% +25% -25% +25%

WACC 8% 15% 8% 15%

Corrosion savings 0 Base case 0 Ba se case

Page 76

Once the NPV has been determined, a sensitivity analysis was performed and the results presented below

in tornado diagrams. The changing parameters for sensitivity analysis and the resulting Tornado diagrams

have been illustrated in the following exhibits.